sanctions for failure to appear at the status conference on January 26, 2026, is 
VACATED, the Court finding good cause not to issue sanctions at this time.  

Status Conference 

Appearance required. Appear to address status of arbitration and the timeline for future 
status hearings. 

25CV-00532  People vs Thirty-One Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars ($31,601.00) 

Status Conference 

VACATED due to the granting of the request for default judgment, below. 

Motion for Default Judgment  

Based on this Court’s review of the motion and supporting declarations submitted 
pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 585, the request for default judgment is